DECISION

of the Central Election Commission

of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on making amendments to some legal documents adopted by

the Central Election Commission

In the light of executing the first part of the Order № 1616, of President of the Republic of Azerbaijan, dated 28 November 2019 "On improvement of the management of the system of regulation and supervision in the financial services market" and pursuant to Articles 75.2, 78.2 of the Constitutional Law "On normative legal acts" of the Republic of Azerbaijan and Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2 and 28.4 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission (CEC) d e c i d e s:

- 1. The words "Chamber of Supervision on Financial Markets" in the item "4) Information on the amount and sources of the candidate's income:" in the part "II stage Candidate registration" in the Appendix 1 made to "Rules for checking the accuracy of the information included in the documents submitted for the approval and registration of a candidate in the Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan", approved by the CEC Decision 6/23-7, dated 4 July 2008 shall be replaced with the words "Central Bank of the Republic of Azerbaijan".
- 2. The words "of the supervision body on financial markets" in the item 1.3 of "Regulation on the supervision-inspection service of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan", approved by the CEC Decision 5/24, dated 5 June 2013 shall be replaced with the words "of the Central Bank of the Republic of Azerbaijan ".
- 3. The Central Election Commission shall ensure within its competence the implementation of the measures for the official publication and enforcement of the Decision, as defined in the legislation.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov